Internal Combustion Diesel Engine Forklift Truck
Low fuel consumption as well as outstanding comfort and durability!
Experience the excellent cost - effectiveness unique to the 35DE-7U series.
25/30
35DE-7U
3
0
D

IDENTIFICATION
1.1 Manufacturer Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation 25DE-7U 30DE-7U 35DE-7U
1.3 Drive: electric(battery or mains),diesel,petrol,fuel gas,manual DIESEL DIESEL DIESEL
1.4 Type of operation:hand,pedestrian,standing,seated,order-picker seated seated seated
1.5 Load capacity / rated load  kg 2,500 3,000 3,500
1.6 Load center distance c mm 500 500 500
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x mm 468 468 468
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1,650 1,700 1,700
WEIGHTS
2.1 Service weight(including battery) kg 3,734 4,168 4,529
2.2 Axle loading, loaded front kg 5,481 6,384 7,098
Axle loading, loaded rear kg 802 885 1,073
2.3 Axle loading, unloaded front kg 1,514 1,676 1,605
Axle loading, unloaded rear kg 2,269 2,593 3,066
WHEELS, CHASSIS
3.1 Tires:solid rubber, superelastic, pneumatic, polyurethane Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3.2 Tires size, front 7.00-12-14PR 28x9-15-16PR 28x9-15-16PR
3.3 Tires size, rear 6.00-9-10PR 6.50-10-12PR 6.50-10-12PR
3.5 Wheels, number front x rear (x=driven wheels) 2x2 2x2 2x2
3.6 Track width, front mm 965 1,005 1,005
3.7 Track width, rear mm 980 980 980
BASIC DIMENSIONS
4.1 Tilt Of Mast/Fork Carriage Forward/Backrward Degrees 6/10 6/10 6/10
4.2 Height, Mast Lowered H1 (mm) 2,040 2,040 2,040
4.3 Free Lift H2 (mm) 155 155 155
4.4 Lift Height H3 (mm) 3,000 3,000 3,000
4.5 Height, Mast Extended H4 (mm) 4,180 4,180 4,180
4.7 Height Of Overhead Guard (Cabin) H5 (mm) 2,160 2,180 2,180
4.8 Seat Height / Stand Height Rel. To Sip H7 (mm) 1,185 1,205 1,205
4.12 Coupling Height H10 (mm) 283 299 299
4.19 Overall Length l1 (mm) 3,685 3,742 3,827
4.20 Length To Face Of Forks L2 (mm) 2,635 2,692 2,777
4.21 Overall Width b1 (mm) 1,230 1,230 1,230
4.22 Fork Dimensions lxexs (mm) 1,050x100x45 1,050x122x45 1,050x122x45
4.23 Fork Carriage Iso 2328, Class / Type A, B Ⅱ/A Ⅲ/A Ⅲ/A
4.24 Fork-Carriage Width b3 (mm) 1,102 1,102 1,102
4.31 Ground Clearance, Below Mast, Loaded m1 (mm) 145 145 145
4.32 Ground Clearance, Center Of Wheelbase M2 (mm) 171 189 189
4.33 Aisle Width For Pallets 1000 X 1200 Crossways Ast (mm) 3,981 4,066 4,123
4.34 Aisle Width For Pallets 800 X 1200 Lengthways Ast (mm) 4,181 4,266 4,323
4.35 Turning Radius Wa (mm) 2,313 2,398 2,455
PERFORMANCE DATA
5.1 Travel speed, loaded/ unloaded km/h 16.2/17.7 17.7/18.8 17.5/18.8
5.2 Lift speed, loaded/ unloaded mm/s 550/660 450/550 450/550
5.3 Lowering speed, loaded/unloaded mm/s 500/450 500/360 500/360
5.6 Max. Drawbar pull, loaded/unloaded N 21,212/19,976 18,946/18,603 18,907/18,515
5.8 Max. Gradeability, loaded/unloaded % 32.6/22.6 24.8/20.8 22.0/18.4
5.10 Service brake Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic
ENGINE
7.1 Engine manufacturer / type MITSUBISHI / S4S MITSUBISHI / S4S MITSUBISHI / S4S
7.2 Engine power acc. to ISO 1585 kW/rpm 35.3/2,250 35.3/2,250 35.3/2,250
7.3 Maximum torque kgf.m/rpm 18/1,700 18/1,700 18/1,700
7.4 No. of cylinder / cubic capacity EA/cc 4/3,331 4/3,331 4/3,331
7.5 Fuel Consumption Acc. To Vdi Cycle ℓ 3.9 4.0 4.2
OTHER DETAILS
8.1 Operating pressure(system / attach) bar 210 210 210
8.2 Oil Volume For Attachments LPM 60 60 60
Specification
11